Dear Sir-Your proposition of June 8, 1904 to furnish and have erected in place at 

Power House, Kings County Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, a two point lightning rod 
of Alphons Custodis Chimney Construction Company's standard design, for the sum of 
two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225) is accepted, and you are hereby notified to 
proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC CHARITIES. 

New 
Dismissed-

June 6. Mc 

June 6. Ott 

Leave Granted- 
June is. Herbert, Annie, Nurse 

annum 	 
Dropped-